

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10908 of 2023

Appellant :- X- Minor

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ayush Mishra, Prabha Shanker Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

The matter relates to Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act.

Admit.

Learned Additional Government Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of the State/opposite party No. 1.

Let a notice be issued to opposite party Nos. 3 and 4 within a week by FAX through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, who will ensure service of notice upon opposite party Nos. 3 and 4 and submit report by the next date fixed in the matter.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record within six weeks.

List this case on 16.02.2024 along with lower court record to consider the prayer for bail of the appellant.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file written objection, if any.

Order Date :- 4.1.2024

Kashifa